### 501862212 03/22/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
David H. Theiss	03/21/2012
Brian D. Bibighaus	03/22/2012

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cameron International Corporation	
Street Address:	1333 West Loop South, Suite 1700	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77027	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13426863	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)939-2856 Phone: 713-939-2343

Email: Rita.Kompa@c-a-m.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: Cameron International Corporation

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1212

Address Line 2: Attn: Patent Services

Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77251

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SUB-031786 US	

# NAME OF SUBMITTER: L. Lee Eubanks IV

#### Total Attachments: 4

source=SUB-031786US\_Assignment#page1.tif source=SUB-031786US\_Assignment#page2.tif source=SUB-031786US\_Assignment#page3.tif source=SUB-031786US\_Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 027908 FRAME: 0212

CH \$40.00

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I assign to Cameron International Corporation ("the Assignee"), having a place of business at 1333 West Loop South, Suite 1700, Houston, Texas 77027, my entire interest in: (1) any inventions or improvements disclosed in a United States Patent Application currently entitled "TORSION MEASUREMENT DEVICE"; (2) this United States Patent Application and all other patent applications that have been or will be filed in the United States or in other countries based on any such inventions or improvements; and (3) any patents issuing from this United States Patent Application or such other patent applications.

	Assignee to insert the following additional in ve after execution of this agreement:	formation identifying the United States Patent Applic	ation
	U.S. Patent Application No.	, filed on	
any law, conven		nd file additional patent applications under the provisi the United States Patent Application above or any	ons of
	granted on a patent application assigned here patent to the Assignee.	in, I authorize and request that the issuing authority g	;rant
assigned herein,		nent with another that would affect the rights and prop a another that would purport to affect the rights and nto the present agreement with the Assignee.	perty
further consider maintain, or enf Assignee all fact	ration to me, I agree to: (1) execute any pape force patent protection for the inventions and	n request and at the expense of the Assignee, and with rs deemed by the Assignee to be necessary to secure, d improvements assigned herein; (2) communicate to nd improvements; and (3) cooperate with the Assigne- ied herein.	the
The duties and l Assignee.	benefits set forth in this agreement extend to	the respective successors of the undersigned and the	
Inventor 1:			
Signature: _	David H. Theiss	Date: 2/MAR 2017	
Witnessed by: _	Signature Taking	Date: 21 MAR 2012	
_	Randy Harkins Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date: 21 MAR 2012	
_	HARRISON LI Printed Name of Witness		

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Inventor 2:			
Signature: _	Brian D. Bibighaus	Date:	
Witnessed by: _	Signature	Date:	
-	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:Signa	Signature	Date:	
-	Printed Name of Witness		

## ASSIGNMEN'T

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are acknowledged, I assign to Cameron International Corporation ("the Assignee"), having a place of business at 1333 West Loop South, Suite 1700, Houston, Texas 77027, my entire interest in: (I) any inventions or improvements disclosed in a United States Patent Application currently entitled "TORSION MEASUREMENT DEVICE"; (2) this United States Patent Application and all other patent applications that have been or will be filed in the United States or in other countries based on any such inventions or improvements; and (3) any patents issuing from this United States Patent Application or such other patent applications.

	Assignee to insert the following additionate we after execution of this agreement:	l information identifying the United States Patent Application
	U.S. Patent Application No.	, filed on
any law, conven		rs and file additional patent applications under the provisions of on the United States Patent Application above or any
	granted on a patent application assigned h ratent to the Assignee.	nerein, I authorize and request that the issuing authority grant
assigned herein,	, that I will not enter into any agreement v	rement with another that would affect the rights and property with another that would purpose to affect the rights and er into the present agreement with the Assignee.
further consider maintain, or ent Assignee all fact	ration to me, I agree to: (1) execute any perforce patent protection for the inventions	pon request and at the expense of the Assignee, and without opers deemed by the Assignee to be necessary to secure, and improvements assigned herein; (2) communicate to the s and improvements; and (3) cooperate with the Assignee in signed herein.
The duties and l Assignee.	benefits set forth in this agreement extend	d to the respective successors of the undersigned and the
Inventor 1:		
Signature: _		Date:
•,	David H. Theiss	
Witnessed by		Date:
** ************************************	Signature	6// 3/ 10/7
**************************************	Printed Name of Witness	
Witnessed by:		Date:
, 5000	Signature	
	Printed Name of Witness	

Inventor 2:

Signature: Boken D. Buligherest

Dare: 22 March 2012

Winnessed by Sugrature

Jullian Norman

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: /@normon/ aw

Jeremy Bair Printed Name of Witness Date 11 March 1012